
SWAMI SAHAJANAND COLLEGE CHAS BOKARO 

Academic Calendar 2018-2019 
1ST JULY 2018 to 30TH JUNE 2019 

JULY 2018 
DATE DAY DESCRIPTION 

02/07/2018 
04/07/2018 

Monday 
Wednesday 

New Academic year begin. 
Admission forms available to issue for B.A/B.Sc/8.Com 

(Hons/Gen) in CBCS Sem-1 2018-2021. 
Admission open for Degree level Sem-. 
Internal exam Sem-lll started. 

20/07/2018 
21/07/2018 

Friday 
Saturday 

AUGUST 2018 
DATE DAY DESCRIPTION 

01/08/2018 
02/08/2018 
08/08/2018 

13/08/2013 
15/08/2018 

Wednesday 
Thursday 
Wednesday 
Monday 

Wednesday Flag hoisting ceremony of Independence day, 

Classes started of Degree Sem-I 
Internal Exam Sem-IV Started. 
Inter Cricket Tournameent begins. 
NSS March Practice for independence day. 

SEPTEMBER 2018 

DATE 
05/09/2018 
|10/09/2018 
11/09/2018 
15/09/2018 
17/09/2018 

24/09/2018 
25/09/2018 

DAY 
Wednesday 
Monday 

Tuesday 
Saturday 
Monday 
Monday 

Tuesday 

DESCRIPTION 
Cultural programme on Teachers day. 
Application invited for Youth Festival. 
Classes Degree Sem-l (Hons/G.E/Gen) begins. 
International peace day organised by NSS. 
Vinoba Bhave Jayanti. 
NSS day organised by NSS Co-ordinator. 
Youth festival begins with college level. 

OCTOBER 2018 

DESCRIPTIiON DATE 
02/10/2018 
13/10/2018 
15/10/2018 
24/10/2018 
25/10/2018 Thursday_ 

DAY 
Tuesday 
Wednesday_ 
Monday 
Wednesday Balmikilayanti 

Communal Harmony day. 
Mid Sem-1 Internal Exam started 
Durga Puja Holiday begins. 

Prize distrlibution of Youth Festival. 

NOVEMBER 2018 

DESCRIPTION DATE 
03/11/2018 
05/11/2018 
14/11/2018 

15/11/2018 
19/11/2018 
28/11/2018 

DAY 
Saturday 
Monday 
Wednesday Childre's day -Debate Competition. 
Thursday 
Monday 

Friday 

Classes started Sem-V. 
Deepawali Holiday begins. 

Birsa Bhagwanlayanti organised by NSS Cadres. 
National Integration day. 

Gurenanaklayant. 



DECEMBER 2018 
DATE DAY DESCRIPTION 

01/12/2018 
10/12/2018 
24/12/2018 

Saturday 
Monday 
Monday 

World AIDS Day organised by NSS. 

World Human Right Day. 
Christmas Holidays begins 

JANUARY 2019 
DATE 

02/01/2019 
05/01/20119 
10/01/2019 
14/01/2019 
15/01/2019 

18/01/2019 
23/01/2019 
26/01/2019 Saturday 

DAY 
Wednesday 
Saturday 
Thursday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Friday 
Wednesday 

DESCRIPTION 

Classes resumed after Christmas Holidays. 
Guru Govind Singh Jayanti. 
Internal Exam of Sem-l (2017-20) started. 
TusuParav Holiday. 
MakarSankranti Holiday. 
Internal Exam of Sem-1 (2018-21) started. 

Netajisubhash Chandra Bose Jayanti organised by NSS._ 
Republic Day, Prize distribution on Essay debate competition. 

FEBRUARY 2019 
DATE 

04/02/2019 
11/02/2019 
19/02/2019 Tuesday 

DAY 
Monday 
Monday 

DESCRIPTION 

Internal Exam of Sem-V (2016-19) started. 
BasantPanchami. 
St. Ravi Das Jayanti. 

MARCH 2019 
DESCRIPTION DATE 

04/03/2019 
08/03/2019 Friday 

11/03/2019 

DAY 
Monday Mahashivratri. 

International Workers Day organised by NS. 
Classes started of Monday Sem-IV (2017-20). 

APRIL 2019 
DESCRIPTION DATE 

07/04/2019 
08/04/2019 
10/04/2019 
14/04/2019 
23/04/2019 

DAY 

Sunday 
Monday 
Wednesday 
Sunday 

Tuesday 

World Health Day. 
Sarhul Festiwal organise by NSS Cadres. 
Classes start of Sem-V (2016-19). 
Dr. B. R.Ambedkarlayanti. 
Veer Kunwar Singh Jayanti. 

MAY 2019 
DATE 

18/05/2019 
20/05/209 
31/05/2019 

DAY DESCRIPTION 
Saturday 
Monday 

Friday 

Budh Purnima. 
Summer Vacation stated. 
World Tobacco Day. 



JUNE 2019 
DATE DAY 

Wednesday World Environment Day organise by NSS. 
Thursday 

Tuesday Internal Mid Sem Exam of Sem-vi (2016-19). 

DESCRIPTION 
05/06/20199 
20/06/2019 
25/06/2019 

Classes resume after Summer vacation. 

Total No of Holidays 

Total No of Sunday 
92 

53 

Classes Suffered for university Exam 11 

Total No of working Days 209 

PtiS. S. Eglegethas3 
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