SWAMI SAHAJANAND COLLEGE CHAS BOKARO

Academic Calendar 2018-2019

1ST JULY 2018 to 30TH JUNE 2019

JULY 2018

DATE	DAY	DESCRIPTION
02/07/2018	Monday	New Academic year begin.
04/07/2018	Wednesday	Admission forms available to issue for B.A/B.Sc/B.Com (Hons/Gen) in CBCS Sem-I 2018-2021.
20/07/2018	Friday	Admission open for Degree level Sem-I.
21/07/2018	Saturday	Internal exam Sem-III started.

AUGUST 2018

DATE	DAY	DESCRIPTION	
01/08/2018	Wednesday	Classes started of Degree Sem-I	
02/08/2018	Thursday	Internal Exam Sem-IV Started.	
08/08/2018	Wednesday	Inter Cricket Tournament begins.	
13/08/2018	Monday	NSS March Practice for Independence day.	
15/08/2018	Wednesday	Flag hoisting ceremony of Independence day.	

SEPTEMBER 2018

DATE	DAY	DESCRIPTION	
05/09/2018	Wednesday	Cultural programme on Teachers day.	
10/09/2018	Monday	Application invited for Youth Festival.	
11/09/2018	Tuesday	Classes Degree Sem-III (Hons/G.E/Gen) begins.	
15/09/2018	Saturday	International peace day organised by NSS.	
17/09/2018	Monday	Vinoba Bhave Jayanti.	
24/09/2018	Monday	NSS day organised by NSS Co-ordinator.	
25/09/2018	Tuesday	Youth festival begins with college level.	

OCTOBER 2018

DATE	DAY	DESCRIPTION
02/10/2018	Tuesday	Communal Harmony day.
13/10/2018	Wednesday	Mid Sem-I Internal Exam started
15/10/2018	Monday	Durga Puja Holiday begins.
24/10/2018	Wednesday	BalmikiJayanti
25/10/2018	Thursday	Prize distribution of Youth Festival.

NOVEMBER 2018

DATE	DAY	DESCRIPTION
03/11/2018	Saturday	Classes started Sem-V.
05/11/2018	Monday	Deepawali Holiday begins.
14/11/2018	Wednesday	Children's day – Debate Competition.
15/11/2018	Thursday	BirsaBhagwanJayanti organised by NSS Cadres.
19/11/2018	Monday	National Integration day.
28/11/2018	Friday	Gurunanaklayanti.

DECEMBER 2018

DATE	DAY	DESCRIPTION	
01/12/2018	Saturday	World AIDS Day organised by NSS.	
10/12/2018	Monday	World Human Right Day.	
24/12/2018	Monday	Christmas Holidays begins.	

JANUARY 2019

DATE	DAY	DESCRIPTION
02/01/2019	Wednesday	Classes resumed after Christmas Holidays.
05/01/2019	Saturday	Guru Govind Singh Jayanti.
10/01/2019	Thursday	Internal Exam of Sem-III (2017-20) started.
14/01/2019	Monday	TusuParav Holiday.
15/01/2019	Tuesday	MakarSankranti Holiday.
18/01/2019	Friday	Internal Exam of Sem-I (2018-21) started.
23/01/2019	Wednesday	NetajiSubhash Chandra Bose Jayanti organised by NSS.
26/01/2019	Saturday	Republic Day, Prize distribution on Essay debate competition.

FEBRUARY 2019

DATE	DAY	DESCRIPTION	
04/02/2019	Monday	Internal Exam of Sem-V (2016-19) started.	
11/02/2019	Monday	BasantPanchami.	
19/02/2019	Tuesday	St. Ravi Das Jayanti.	

MARCH 2019

DATE	DAY	DESCRIPTION
04/03/2019	Monday	Mahashivratri.
08/03/2019	Friday	International Workers Day organised by NSS.
11/03/2019	Monday	Classes started of Sem- IV (2017-20).

APRIL 2019

DATE	DAY	DESCRIPTION
07/04/2019	Sunday	World Health Day.
08/04/2019	Monday	Sarhul Festival organise by NSS Cadres.
10/04/2019	Wednesday	Classes start of Sem- VI (2016-19).
14/04/2019	Sunday	Dr. B. R. AmbedkarJayanti.
23/04/2019	Tuesday	Veer Kunwar Singh Jayanti.

MAY 2019

DATE	DAY	DESCRIPTION
18/05/2019	Saturday	Budh Purnima.
20/05/209	Monday	Summer Vacation started.
31/05/2019	Friday	World Tobacco Day.

JUNE 2019

DATE	DAY	DESCRIPTION
05/06/2019	Wednesday	World Environment Day organise by NSS.
20/06/2019	Thursday	Classes resume after Summer vacation.
25/06/2019	Tuesday	Internal Mid Sem Exam of Sem-VI (2016-19).

Total No of Holidays

= 92

Total No of Sunday

= 53

Classes Suffered for university Exam

= 11

Total No of working Days

= 209

Principal

S. S. College Chas

Bokaro